Indian Arms Act.

Since, the specific overt acts attributed to the petitioner, he can

be granted bail on some terms and conditions.

The petitioner shall be enlarged on bail on his executing a bond

for Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) with two sureties in a like sum

each to the satisfaction of the Judicial First Class Magistrate, Metpalli,

Karimnagar District subject to the condition that he should report his

presence before the Station House Officer, Medipalli Police Station on every